



\$~36

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CRL.A. 454/2024

MEHBOOB ALAM

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Vikas Padora with Mr. Dipanshu
Chugh, Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT) OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the State
with SI Sanjay Yadav, PS IP Estate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

14.05.2024

%

Crl.M.A.14766/2024 (exemption)

Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.

CRL.A. 454/2024

1. Admit.
2. List in due course as per its turn.
3. Trial Court record be requisitioned.

CRL.M.(BAIL) 815/2024

4. Issue notice. Learned Addl. P.P. for the State accepts notice on behalf of the State.
5. List on 30th May, 2024.
6. The Jail Superintendent concerned is directed to send Nominal Roll of the appellant at least three days before the next date of hearing.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 14, 2024/st