



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 454/2024**

MEHBOOB ALAM

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vikas Padora, Mr. Dipanshu
Chugh & Mr. Tushar Malik,
Advocates. (M: 9953569992)

versus

STATE (NCT) OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the
State with SI Kuldeep, P.S. I.P.
Estate.
Mr Harsh Prabhakar (DHCLSC) , Mr
Adeeb Ahmad , Mr Dhruv Chaudhry
and Ms Eshita Pallavi, Advocates for
victim. (M: 9999309014)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **11.07.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CRL.M.A. 20025/2024 (Exemption)

2. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions. The application is disposed of.

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1134/2024

3. This is an application under Section 389 read with Section 482 of the Cr.P.C seeking suspension of sentence on the ground of wife's medical condition of the Appellant. Various documents including medical documents have been annexed with the application.

4. Let the same be verified and a Status Report with regard to the aforesaid documents be filed by the next date of hearing with an advance copy to the



ld. Counsel for the Appellant/Applicant.

5. List on 31st July, 2024, date already fixed.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 11, 2024

bsr/NS