



\$~8 to 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 450/2024**

RAJU LAL JAT

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vikas Padora and Mr. Dipanshu Chugh, Advocates for R-3 alongwith Appellant in person. (M: 9953569992)

versus

STATE (NCT) OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for the State with Insp. Jaiprakash Nagar, P.S. I.P. Estate.
Mr. Harsh Prabhakar, Mr. Adeeb Ahmad, Mr. Dhruv Chaudhry & Ms. Eshita Pallavi, Advocates for victim.

9

WITH

+

CRL.A. 454/2024

MEHBOOB ALAM

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vikas Padora and Mr. Dipanshu Chugh, Advocates for R-3 alongwith Appellant in person. (M: 9953569992)

versus

STATE (NCT) OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for the State with Insp. Jaiprakash Nagar, P.S. I.P. Estate.
Mr. Harsh Prabhakar, Mr. Adeeb Ahmad, Mr. Dhruv Chaudhry & Ms. Eshita Pallavi, Advocates for victim.



10
+

WITH

CRL.A. 488/2024

ANADIL HASAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vikas Padora and Mr. Dipanshu Chugh, Advocates for R-3 alongwith Appellant in person. (M: 9953569992)

versus

STATE (NCT) OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for the State with Insp. Jaiprakash Nagar, P.S. I.P. Estate.
Mr. Harsh Prabhakar, Mr. Adeeb Ahmad, Mr. Dhruv Chaudhry & Ms. Eshita Pallavi, Advocates for victim.

11
+

AND

CRL.A. 774/2024

RAM RATTAN AHLAWAT

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Harsh Prabhakar, Mr. Adeeb Ahmad, Mr. Dhruv Chaudhry & Ms. Eshita Pallavi, Advocates.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for the State with Insp. Jaiprakash Nagar, P.S. I.P. Estate.
Mr. Vikas Padora and Mr. Dipanshu Chugh, Advocates for R-3 alongwith R-3 in person. (M: 9953569992)
Mr. Ajay Verma, Advocate for R-3 and R-4 alongwith R-3 in person.



Mr. Firoz Alam, Respondent no. 4
from JC.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
% 14.10.2024

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. Firoz Alam, Respondent no. 4 in **CRL.A. 774/2024**, has been produced from judicial custody. Respondents no. 2, 3 and 4 in **CRL.A. 774/2024** are present in Court today and are duly represented by Counsel.
3. Mr. Raju Lal Jat, Appellant in **CRL.A. 450/2024** is on interim bail, he is to surrender tomorrow. Ld. Counsel submits that he would be surrendering tomorrow.
4. All the Counsels are permitted to obtain electronic record of the file along with the TCR from the Registry and shall file their written submissions before the next date of hearing.
5. List these matters for hearing on 16th January, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 14, 2024/bsr/pr