



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 454/2024**

MEHBOOB ALAM

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. S.N. Shukla, Mr. Amrendra
Kumar Jha and Mr. Shivendra Singh,
Advs.

versus

STATE (NCT) OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Mr. Lalit Luthra & Ms. Divya Yadav,
Advs.
Insp. J.P. Nagar PS IP Estate.
Mr Harsh Prabhakar, Mr Dhruv
Chaudhry, Mr Adeeb Ahmad and Ms
Eshita Pallavi, Advocates for Victim.
(M: 7531946786)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **26.11.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.
3. List on 29th November, 2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 26, 2024/dk