



\$~2

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**CRL.A. 454/2024 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1972/2024**

**MEHBOOB ALAM**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Amrendra Kumar Jha & Mr. S. N. Shukla, Advs. (M: 9910587545)

versus

**STATE (NCT) OF DELHI**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with Mr. Lalit Luthra & Ms. Divya Yadav, Advs.

Mr. Aman Usman, APP.

Insp Abhishek Verma, PS. I.P. Estate.

Mr. Harsh Prabhakar, Adv.

(DHCLSC) with Mr. Dhruv Chaudhry,

Mr. Adeeb Ahmad and Ms. Eshita

Pallavi, Advs for Victim/R-2.

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH**

**JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**

%

**17.12.2024**

**CRL.M.(BAIL) 1972/2024 (for interim suspension of sentence) in CRL.A. 454/2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2025 along with other connected appeals *i.e.*, **CRL.A. 774/2024.**

**PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.**

**AMIT SHARMA, J.**

**DECEMBER 17, 2024**

*dj/ks*