



\$~18 to 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 450/2024& CRL.M.(BAIL) 1911/2024**

RAJU LAL JAT

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Harsh Prabhakar, DHCLSC with
Mr. Anirudh Tanwar, Mr. Dhruv
Chaudhary, Mr. Adeeb Ahmed and Mr.
Eshita Pallvi, Advs. (M: 7531946786)

versus

STATE (NCT) OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with Ms.
Divya Yadav, Adv. with SI Deepak, PS
I.P. Estate.

19

WITH

+

CRL.A. 454/2024& CRL.M.(BAIL) 1972/2024

MEHBOOB ALAM

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Harsh Prabhakar, DHCLSC with
Mr. Anirudh Tanwar, Mr. Dhruv
Chaudhary, Mr. Adeeb Ahmed and Mr.
Eshita Pallvi, Advs. (M: 7531946786)
Mr. S.N. Shukla, Mr. Amrendra Kumar
Jha and Mr. Shivendra Singh, Advs.
(M: 9582194010)

versus

STATE (NCT) OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with Ms.
Divya Yadav, Adv. with SI Deepak, PS
I.P. Estate.

20

WITH

+

CRL.A. 488/2024& CRL.M.(BAIL) 1846/2024

ANADIL HASAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Harsh Prabhakar, DHCLSC with
Mr. Anirudh Tanwar, Mr. Dhruv
Chaudhary, Mr. Adeeb Ahmed and Mr.
Eshita Pallvi, Advs. (M: 7531946786)

versus

STATE (NCT) OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with Ms.



Divya Yadav, Adv. with SI Deepak, PS
I.P. Estate.

21
+

WITH
CRL.A. 774/2024

RAM RATTAN AHLAWAT

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Harsh Prabhakar, DHCLSC with
Mr. Anirudh Tanwar, Mr. Dhruv
Chaudhary, Mr. Adeeb Ahmed and Mr.
Eshita Pallvi, Advs. (M: 7531946786)

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with Ms.
Divya Yadav, Adv. with SI Deepak, PS
I.P. Estate.
Mr. Ajay Verma and Mr. Krishna
Sharma, Advs. for R-2 and 4. (M:
9811098069)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **16.01.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Respondent Nos. 2-4 in **CRL.A. 774/2024** are present in the Court.
3. List on 7th March, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

JANUARY 16, 2025/gunn