



\$~1 to 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 450/2024 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1911/2024**
RAJU LAL JATAppellant

Through: Mr. Dipanshu Chugh and Mr. Tushar
Malik, Advs. (M: 9999195702)

versus

STATE (NCT) OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP.
Inspector Jai Prakash Nagar, PS IP
Estate.

Mr Harsh Prabhakar, Mr Anirudh
Tanwar, Mr Dhruv Chaudhry and Mr
Adeeb Ahmad, Advs. for Victim. (M:
7531946786)

2

WITH

+

CRL.A. 454/2024 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1972/2024

MEHBOOB ALAMAppellant

Through: Mr. Amrendra Kumar Jha & Mr. S N
Shukla, Advocates. (M: 9910587545)

versus

STATE (NCT) OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP.
Inspector Jai Prakash Nagar, PS IP
Estate.

Mr Harsh Prabhakar, Mr Anirudh
Tanwar, Mr Dhruv Chaudhry and Mr
Adeeb Ahmad, Advs. for Victim.

3

WITH

+

CRL.A. 488/2024

ANADIL HASANAppellant

Through: Mr. Dipanshu Chugh and Mr. Tushar
Malik, Advs

versus

STATE (NCT) OF DELHIRespondent



Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP.
Inspector Jai Prakash Nagar, PS IP
Estate.
Mr Harsh Prabhakar, Mr Anirudh
Tanwar, Mr Dhruv Chaudhry and Mr
Adeeb Ahmad, Advs. for Victim.

4
+

AND
CRL.A. 774/2024

RAM RATTAN AHLAWATAppellant

Through: Mr Harsh Prabhakar, Mr Anirudh
Tanwar, Mr Dhruv Chaudhry and Mr
Adeeb Ahmad, Advs.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP.
Inspector Jai Prakash Nagar, PS IP
Estate.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
% **07.03.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today as HMJ Prathiba M. Singh is on an official visit.
3. List on 24th March, 2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 7, 2025

dj