



\$~63 to 66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 450/2024
RAJU LAL JATAppellant

Through: Mr. Tushar Malik & Mr. Vikas
Padora, Advs. (Through VC)

versus

STATE (NCT) OF DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Insp. Jaiprakash Nagar, PS-IP Estate.

64

+ CRL.A. 454/2024, CRL.M.(BAIL) 1972/2024, CRL.M.(BAIL)
679/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1222/2025
MEHBOOB ALAMAppellant

Through: Mr. S. N. Shukla with Mr. Amrendra
Kumar Jha, Mr. Shivendra Singh &
Ms. Prakriti Rastogi, Advs.

versus

STATE (NCT) OF DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Insp. Jaiprakash Nagar, PS-IP Estate

65

+ CRL.A. 488/2024,

ANADIL HASANAppellant

Through: Mr. Tushar Malik & Mr. Vikas
Padora, Advs. (Through VC)

versus

STATE (NCT) OF DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Insp. Jaiprakash Nagar, PS-IP Estate.

66

+ CRL.A. 774/2024
RAM RATTAN AHLAWATAppellant

Through: Mr. Harsh Prabhakar, DHCLSC with
Mr. Dhruv Chaudhary, Mr. Shubham



Sourav & Mr. Vijit Singh, Advs.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Insp. Jaiprakash Nagar, PS-IP Estate.
Mr. Ajay Vermam Adv. for
Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 & Mr.
Tushar Malik & Mr. Vikas Padora,
Advs. (Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

27.10.2025

%

At joint-request of counsel for the parties, list on 02.12.2025.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

OCTOBER 27, 2025/yk/tr